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EVENT 101 Womens Open 100m Butterfly          

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Lily West 16/08/97 Hatfield   1:05.67   622  - 
2. Jessica Jackson 10/09/97 Hatfield   1:06.23   606     30.70 
3. Hayley Alcock 06/09/96 Modernians   1:06.67   594     31.35 
4. Josephine Blades 07/10/97 St Felix Sch   1:06.81   590     31.55 
5. Eleanor Pirrie 02/05/97 Basildon Ph   1:07.63   569     31.93 
6. Heather Pfeiffer 14/04/97 Co Peterboro   1:07.83   564     31.68 
7. Michelle Mitchell 01/07/97 Hatfield   1:07.96   561     32.38 
8. Abigail Gee 08/06/97 Team Luton   1:08.08   558     31.20 
9. Christie Bays 25/10/96 Hatfield   1:09.15   532     32.11 
10. Harriet Clarke 31/05/97 UEA Norwich   1:09.37   527     32.71 
11. Emily Stephens 15/03/97 Colchester   1:09.85   516     32.47 
12. Yasmin Brand 13/12/97 Watford SC   1:09.88   516     32.20 
13. Taylor Goodby 18/04/98 Co Peterboro   1:10.23   508     31.42 
14. Lisa Waite 03/07/97 Epping For't   1:10.27   507     32.29 
15. Alaina Scifo 13/10/97 teamipswich   1:10.91   494     32.06 
16. Emma Jesson 15/04/98 Team Luton   1:12.73   457     33.41 

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Ellis Jackson 22/08/94 St Felix Sch   1:03.51   687     29.74 
2. Shauna Lee 01/09/95 Hatfield   1:05.11   638     30.09 
3. Zara Bailey 03/12/95 Co Peterboro   1:05.60   624     30.55 
4. Charlotte McRae 20/04/95 Co Peterboro   1:06.18   607  - 
5. Charlotte Humphreys 24/11/91 UEA Norwich   1:06.21   606     30.01 
6. Amelia Knowles 14/02/96 Southend   1:07.18   581     31.49 
7. Elizabeth Bellinger 22/09/78 Bishop Stort   1:07.38   575     30.57 
8. Jennifer Seaman 13/02/95 UEA Norwich   1:07.86   563     31.78 
9. Alison Binns 02/01/96 Watford SC   1:08.01   560     31.95 
10. Sian Lockett 04/12/95 Hatfield   1:08.53   547     31.73 
11. Holly Winfield 07/12/94 Co St Albans   1:08.91   538     32.71 
12. Abby Smith 26/03/96 Harpenden   1:09.33   528     32.20 
13. Kate Meechan 15/02/96 Biggleswade   1:11.81   475     32.97 
14. Sarah Larner 05/10/93 Chelmsford   1:11.82   475     33.17 
15. Corrine James 06/04/94 Berkhamtead   1:11.94   473     33.17 
16. Emma Cattle 10/04/88 Team Luton 10  1:18.18   368     34.88 

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Emma Cattle 10/04/88 Team Luton 10  1:18.18   560     34.88 
 
 
 

EVENT 102 Mens Open 200m IM                   

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jake Tyson 17/06/97 teamipswich   2:11.15   656     28.01  1:01.90  1:41.17 
2. Martyn Walton 17/08/97 Hatfield   2:14.05   615     27.91  1:01.21  1:42.13 
3. Barton Townley 20/08/96 Bo Southend   2:14.62   607     27.63  1:01.29  1:42.82 
4. Augustus Veasey 30/10/96 Chelmsford   2:14.95   602     28.88  1:03.73  1:43.03 
5. Brandon Nabarro 05/02/97 Mid Beds   2:15.53   595     29.23  1:04.96  1:43.66 
6. Robert Lancaster 26/03/97 Stowmarket   2:17.20   573     29.33  1:05.30  1:43.66 
7. Louis Seller 26/11/96 teamipswich   2:17.31   572     28.60  1:03.36  1:45.17 
8. William Kearsey 20/10/97 Hatfield   2:17.62   568     28.63  1:03.44  1:46.07 
9. Isaac Kirby 13/04/98 UEA Norwich   2:17.70   567     28.83  1:05.60  1:44.60 
10. Daniel Brown 06/12/97 Co Peterboro   2:18.42   558     28.60  1:03.17  1:45.97 
11. Samuel Holmes 17/02/97 Co Peterboro   2:20.50   534     30.02  1:05.03  1:47.15 
12. Ashley Trent 20/10/97 Co Cambridge   2:21.51   522     30.23  1:06.43  1:48.89 
13. Nathan Wells 23/01/98 West Norfolk   2:21.52   522     30.85  1:04.94  1:49.34 
14. Daniel Mills 18/10/97 Co Cambridge   2:21.53   522     29.59  1:06.23  1:50.10 
15. Mathew Thompson 03/08/96 Chelmsford   2:21.59   521     29.55  1:06.87  1:49.44 
16. James Newton 07/02/98 Co Peterboro   2:22.62   510     31.25  1:06.68  1:48.91 
17. Peter Webster 12/01/98 Modernians   2:23.01   506  -  1:04.94 - 
18. Nicholas Elmer 24/09/97 Deben   2:23.17   504     31.98  1:06.00  1:50.16 
19. Alex Mason 05/08/96 Team Luton   2:23.47   501     30.92  1:10.88  1:50.39 
20. Antony Coombe 30/05/97 Co Peterboro   2:23.80   498     29.16  1:03.95  1:49.83 
21. Joshua Graves 19/09/97 Co Peterboro   2:23.90   497     29.33  1:06.61  1:51.73 
22. Jozef Ochwat 01/07/97 teamipswich   2:24.07   495     32.05  1:08.37  1:51.16 
23. Aidan Robinson 03/06/97 Basildon Ph   2:24.22   493     29.29  1:05.54  1:50.59 
24. Thomas Frewin 06/02/97 Tring   2:24.93   486     31.30  1:11.24  1:51.25 
25. Wesley Brame 07/03/97 Basildon Ph   2:25.57   480     30.07  1:08.26  1:53.31 
26. Jamie Fowler 28/10/97 Team Luton   2:25.70   479     31.87  1:08.28  1:52.94 
27. Boris Ledovskih 22/12/96 Co Cambridge   2:25.81   477     30.95  1:08.03  1:52.41 
28. Charles Seller 17/02/98 teamipswich   2:25.84   477  -  1:09.32 - 
29. Benjamin Horner 21/06/97 Biggleswade   2:25.91   476     31.23  1:10.52  1:51.79 
30. Thomas Edwards 26/02/97 West Suffolk   2:26.03   475     30.69  1:08.21  1:51.86 
31. Leone Crick 04/02/98 Leighton Buz   2:26.92   467     31.39  1:08.00  1:50.74 
32. Ethan Farrell 27/08/97 Hatfield   2:27.41   462     31.21  1:10.46  1:52.50 
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33. Russell Beck 27/06/97 Bo Southend   2:29.15   446     30.30  1:08.68  1:55.13 
34. Benjamin Whitbourn 24/02/97 Dereham   2:30.47   434     30.89  1:07.62  1:53.68 
35. Nicholas Robertson 03/08/96 Sudbury   2:31.04   429     30.48  1:10.34  1:56.86 
36. Stephen Thom 15/04/98 Mid Beds   2:31.41   426     33.77  1:15.09  1:57.51 
37. Huw Jones 06/05/97 Biggleswade   2:31.65   424     31.85  1:09.63  1:57.97 
38. Joshua Frewin 06/02/97 Tring   2:31.93   422     32.68  1:12.27  1:56.84 
39. Calvin Coe 29/05/98 Stowmarket   2:33.19   412     33.14  1:12.75  1:57.98 
40. Lewis Smith 17/02/98 UEA Norwich   2:33.32   411     30.47  1:09.65  1:59.09 
  Thomas Buckle 07/11/97 West Suffolk DQ SL-3L        

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Liam Knight 31/08/94 Co Peterboro   2:07.69   711     26.79    57.59  1:36.63 
2. Jack Hollis 01/01/94 teamipswich   2:12.30   639     28.11  1:02.93  1:41.79 
3. David Kelleway 05/07/93 Hoddesdon   2:15.23   599     27.42  1:01.07  1:42.45 
4. Jake Lloyd 17/03/95 Hatfield   2:16.38   584     27.54  1:02.56 - 
5. Matthew Brigham 11/01/96 Co Peterboro   2:18.12   562     29.46  1:02.98  1:45.58 
6. Thomas Sarah 22/06/94 West Suffolk   2:18.29   560     29.92  1:06.35  1:45.19 
7. Bradley Clarke 02/02/96 Basildon Ph   2:18.63   556     29.97  1:04.56  1:45.24 
8. Matthew Winnell 09/02/93 Runnymede   2:19.26   548  -  1:05.28 - 
9. Marzouq Alsalem 01/05/89 Team Luton   2:20.85   530  -  1:06.03 - 
 
 
 

EVENT 103 Womens Open 50m Freestyle           
15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Jessica Jackson 10/09/97 Hatfield     27.55   639  
2. Eliza Duffy 13/05/97 Chelmsford     27.78   623  
3. Jessica-Jane Applegate 22/08/96 UEA Norwich 14    28.00   608  
4. Hannah Travell 05/07/96 Chelmsford     28.05   605  
5. Hayley Warrington 13/03/97 Hoddesdon     28.30   589  
6. Charlotte Longden 02/08/97 Hoddesdon     28.45   580  
7. Flora Shaul 03/02/97 UEA Norwich     28.50   577  
8. Amy Harris 14/03/97 Team Luton     28.64   568  
9. Beth Currant 08/04/97 Team Luton     28.65   568  
9. Georgia Mills 26/10/96 Basildon Ph     28.65   568  
11. Chloe Calver 20/03/98 teamipswich     28.68   566  
11. Katie Rumsey 26/01/97 St Felix Sch     28.68   566  
13. Georgia Crawford 19/09/96 Co Cambridge     28.70   565  
14. Nicola Pasquire 18/02/98 Modernians     28.74   562  
15. Lisa Waite 03/07/97 Epping For't     29.02   546  
16. Lauren Burton 17/05/98 Dereham     29.08   543  

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Shauna Lee 01/09/95 Hatfield     27.15   667  
2. Katie Armitage 06/06/96 Watford SC     27.21   663  
3. Ellis Jackson 22/08/94 St Felix Sch     27.66   631  
4. Zara Bailey 03/12/95 Co Peterboro     28.09   602  
5. Keely Empson 30/04/96 UEA Norwich     28.18   597  
6. Sian Lockett 04/12/95 Hatfield     28.34   587  
7. Alison Binns 02/01/96 Watford SC     28.39   583  
8. Evangelina Fisher 27/09/94 Chelmsford     28.60   571  
9. Tara Coleman 11/04/96 Leiston     28.61   570  
10. Faye Nugent 16/02/96 Hatfield     28.77   561  
11. Abby Smith 26/03/96 Harpenden     28.81   558  
12. Amber Swales 13/09/95 Mid Beds     28.85   556  
13. Sarah Larner 05/10/93 Chelmsford     29.14   540  
14. Emma Cattle 10/04/88 Team Luton 10    30.67   463  
15. Sarah Bowling 10/03/90 West Norfolk 9    38.95   226  
16. Gemma Cassettari 18/11/94 Co Cambridge 8    50.24   105  

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Jessica-Jane Applegate 22/08/96 UEA Norwich 14    28.00   1105  
2. Emma Cattle 10/04/88 Team Luton 10    30.67   769  
3. Sarah Bowling 10/03/90 West Norfolk 9    38.95   414  
4. Gemma Cassettari 18/11/94 Co Cambridge 8    50.24   232  
 
 
 

EVENT 104 Mens Open 100m Backstroke           

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Jack Utting 24/06/97 UEA Norwich   1:00.16   643     29.02 
2. Martyn Walton 17/08/97 Hatfield   1:00.97   618     29.79 
3. Jake Tyson 17/06/97 teamipswich   1:01.57   600     30.59 
4. William Kearsey 20/10/97 Hatfield   1:01.80   593  - 
4. Barton Townley 20/08/96 Bo Southend   1:01.80   593     30.39 
6. Regan Lloyd 15/03/97 teamipswich   1:02.49   574     30.03 
7. Oliver Maltby 26/07/97 Modernians   1:02.72   567     29.97 
8. Peter Webster 12/01/98 Modernians   1:02.88   563     30.77 
9. Nicholas Elmer 24/09/97 Deben   1:02.98   560     31.28 
10. Louis Seller 26/11/96 teamipswich   1:03.03   559     30.78 
11. Nathan Wells 23/01/98 West Norfolk   1:03.21   554     31.00 
12. Ryan Compton 28/12/97 Team Luton   1:03.22   554     30.88 



ASA East Region 
            2013 Youth Championships (50m)          

 (Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

Sat 4th, Sun 5th May 2013 
(Licensed Meet No.1ERX312) 

 

Results Session One 

13. Augustus Veasey 30/10/96 Chelmsford   1:03.26   553     30.94 
14. Ethan Harrington 11/05/98 Chelmsford   1:03.35   551     31.05 
15. Harvey Brown 23/04/97 Basildon Ph   1:03.50   547  - 
16. Ben Ransome 18/02/98 Hertford   1:03.62   544     31.06 
17. Daniel Brown 06/12/97 Co Peterboro   1:03.68   542     31.61 
18. Joshua Duggan 15/11/96 Harpenden   1:04.31   526     30.97 
19. Antony Coombe 30/05/97 Co Peterboro   1:04.50   522     32.65 
20. Jordan Staff 28/10/97 UEA Norwich   1:04.90   512     31.54 
21. James Newton 07/02/98 Co Peterboro   1:04.97   510     31.76 
22. Aidan Robinson 03/06/97 Basildon Ph   1:05.05   509     31.43 
23. Samuel Holmes 17/02/97 Co Peterboro   1:05.58   496     31.92 
24. Mathew Thompson 03/08/96 Chelmsford   1:05.64   495     32.03 
25. Joshua Aylett 28/03/97 Co Peterboro   1:05.71   493     31.84 
25. Tomas Stevens 08/10/97 Harlow Pen   1:05.71   493     31.39 
27. Leone Crick 04/02/98 Leighton Buz   1:06.07   485     32.52 
28. Oliver Cook 18/08/96 St Ives   1:06.23   482     31.56 
29. Frederick Woodcock 18/11/96 Hemel Hemp   1:06.44   477     32.53 
30. Jamie Fowler 28/10/97 Team Luton   1:06.60   474     32.76 
31. James Neale 07/03/98 Basildon Ph   1:07.34   458     32.79 
32. Daniel Powell 21/10/97 Co Peterboro   1:07.48   456     32.79 
33. Kane Hagley-King 28/08/96 Hoddesdon   1:07.70   451     32.31 
34. Boris Ledovskih 22/12/96 Co Cambridge   1:07.71   451     32.61 
35. Benjamin Whitbourn 24/02/97 Dereham   1:08.07   444     32.88 
36. Todd Last 15/07/97 Deben   1:08.13   443     33.13 
37. George Borthwick 21/02/97 Flitwick   1:08.68   432     32.90 
38. Jozef Ochwat 01/07/97 teamipswich   1:08.73   431     33.36 
39. Thomas Edwards 26/02/97 West Suffolk   1:09.00   426     34.04 
40. Joshua Graves 19/09/97 Co Peterboro   1:09.23   422     33.39 
41. Thomas Every 29/06/97 St Felix Sch   1:09.38   419     33.36 
42. Billy Maynard 01/09/97 Southend   1:09.40   419     33.53 
43. Thomas Strakosch 23/05/97 Berkhamtead   1:09.48   417     34.21 
44. Russell Beck 27/06/97 Bo Southend   1:09.83   411     34.09 
45. Huw Jones 06/05/97 Biggleswade   1:10.05   407     34.82 
46. Callum Chivers 20/03/97 Hitchin   1:10.10   406     33.19 
47. Lewis Smith 17/02/98 UEA Norwich   1:10.42   401     34.67 
48. Elliot Legg 01/05/97 West Norfolk   1:11.05   390     34.41 
  Luke Hazlehurst 30/04/97 Hatfield  DNC      

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Liam Knight 31/08/94 Co Peterboro     57.28   745     28.70 
2. Danny Proffitt 31/08/94 West Suffolk   1:00.71   626     29.39 
3. Jack Spence 01/12/94 Watford SC   1:00.80   623     29.21 
4. Conor Harrold 20/03/93 Basildon Ph   1:01.33   607     29.63 
5. Matthew Brigham 11/01/96 Co Peterboro   1:01.40   605     30.12 
6. Kilian Korth 12/07/95 teamipswich   1:01.65   598     29.96 
7. Charles Pond Thompson 07/08/93 Hatfield   1:01.66   597     29.60 
8. David Kelleway 05/07/93 Hoddesdon   1:01.79   593     30.54 
9. Richard Jefferies 13/04/95 Co Cambridge   1:02.04   586     29.76 
10. Connor Delaney 27/05/95 Modernians   1:02.28   580     29.74 
11. Matthew Winnell 09/02/93 Runnymede   1:03.11   557     31.25 
12. Elliot Cook 04/10/94 teamipswich   1:03.36   550     30.03 
13. Lee Baker 17/05/95 Epping For't   1:03.61   544     30.89 
14. Lee Peterson 09/06/74 Braintree   1:03.96   535     30.34 
15. Nicholas Catton 16/02/95 Leiston   1:04.44   523     31.59 
16. Thomas Langford 17/03/95 Modernians   1:05.86   490     31.41 
17. Sebastian Pettican 03/05/96 Co Cambridge   1:06.04   486     32.32 
 
 
 

EVENT 105 Womens Open 200m Breaststroke       
15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Madeleine Churchman 10/09/96 Hatfield   2:45.22   609     37.27  1:18.72  2:01.90 
2. Christie Bays 25/10/96 Hatfield   2:47.69   583     38.00  1:20.68  2:04.35 
3. Robyn Brett 30/01/98 Watford SC   2:49.72   562     38.28  1:21.29  2:05.20 
4. Grace Gilroy 19/06/97 Brentwood   2:49.78   562     38.14  1:21.74  2:05.53 
5. Natalie Coogans 21/02/97 Dereham   2:50.16   558     37.59  1:20.62  2:05.66 
6. Heather Pfeiffer 14/04/97 Co Peterboro   2:51.40   546  -  1:22.67 - 
7. Rhiannon McCaffray 27/05/97 Modernians   2:52.24   538     38.10  1:22.21  2:06.80 
8. Caitlin Russell 20/03/97 Deben   2:52.80   533     38.43  1:22.18  2:07.01 
9. Aisling Ruff 22/05/98 Co Peterboro   2:54.69   516     39.78  1:24.38  2:09.74 
10. Kate McQuaid 01/04/98 Hatfield   2:54.85   514     39.32  1:24.19  2:09.75 
11. Jennifer Beevor 19/05/97 St Felix Sch   2:54.92   514     39.93  1:23.80  2:09.21 
12. Flora Shaul 03/02/97 UEA Norwich   2:56.44   500     38.60  1:22.58  2:08.05 
13. Isobelle Berrey 22/05/98 UEA Norwich   2:58.92   480     39.29  1:23.70  2:10.45 
14. Katie Whiffin 27/09/96 Epping For't   2:59.72   473     38.27  1:24.33  2:12.14 
15. Sarah O'Brien 31/12/96 Hertford   3:02.17   455     38.28  1:24.79  2:14.27 
16. Jessica Payne 01/01/98 Leighton Buz   3:02.25   454     40.06  1:26.25  2:14.17 
17. Sarah Bowen 04/06/98 Lstoft & OB   3:02.50   452     40.18  1:27.23  2:15.71 
18. Jessica Standish-Leigh 07/05/97 Co Peterboro   3:03.71   443     41.25  1:27.52  2:15.36 
19. Serena Aris 02/10/97 Dereham   3:04.08   441     39.21  1:25.55  2:14.78 
20. Bethany Masters 01/08/97 Tring   3:04.27   439     40.05  1:27.26  2:16.11 
21. Ella Rides 09/12/96 Sudbury   3:06.31   425     40.02  1:27.94  2:17.70 

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Ellis Jackson 22/08/94 St Felix Sch   2:40.16   669     36.27  1:16.61  1:57.98 
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2. Zara Bailey 03/12/95 Co Peterboro   2:44.18   621     36.62  1:18.47  2:01.27 
3. Evangelina Fisher 27/09/94 Chelmsford   2:44.30   620     36.30  1:18.21  2:01.52 
4. Charlotte Reid 08/07/95 Hatfield   2:44.33   619     37.16  1:19.00  2:02.58 
5. Louise Bush 05/04/91 UEA Norwich   2:46.93   591     36.19  1:18.34  2:02.10 
6. Bethany Elmer 11/04/95 Deben   2:50.68   553     38.28  1:21.18  2:06.65 
7. Alexandra Hatt 31/07/94 Watford SC   2:51.58   544     38.70  1:22.33  2:07.48 
8. Charlotte McRae 20/04/95 Co Peterboro   2:52.47   536  -  1:22.21  2:07.23 
9. Lauren Baker 25/04/95 Witham Dolph   2:52.86   532     38.47  1:22.99  2:08.27 
10. Lucy Park 17/05/96 Watford SC   2:58.79   481     41.36  1:27.71  2:13.60 
  Holly Esson 16/04/96 Watford SC  DQ FI-4L        
 

 
 
 
 
  
 
 

EVENT 106 Mens Open 1500m Freestyle           

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Joshua Duggan 15/11/96 Harpenden  16:45.97   656  
 50m    29.16 100m  1:01.27 150m  1:34.97 200m  2:07.99 250m  2:41.55 300m  3:15.68 350m  3:49.71 400m  4:23.11 
 450m  4:56.78 500m  5:30.11 550m  6:04.97 600m  6:38.23 650m  7:13.36 700m  7:46.52 750m  8:21.38 800m  8:55.57 
 850m  9:29.75 900m 10:02.89 950m 10:36.89 1000m 11:11.35 1050m 11:44.73 1100m 12:18.23 1150m 12:52.63 1200m 13:25.93 
 1250m 13:59.95 1300m 14:33.36 1350m 15:07.04 1400m 15:40.59 1450m 16:13.85 1500m 16:45.97   
2. Timothy Shuttleworth 24/04/97 Hatfield  16:49.85   648  
 50m    29.58 100m  1:01.43 150m  1:34.67 200m  2:07.69 250m  2:41.37 300m  3:14.92 350m  3:48.97 400m  4:22.93 
 450m  4:56.93 500m  5:30.69 550m  6:04.70 600m  6:38.60 650m  7:12.46 700m  7:46.30 750m  8:19.98 800m  8:53.58 
 850m  9:27.33 900m 10:00.90 950m 10:34.90 1000m 11:08.97 1050m 11:43.10 1100m 12:17.29 1150m 12:51.82 1200m 13:26.06 
 1250m 14:00.31 1300m 14:34.77 1350m 15:08.80 1400m 15:42.89 1450m 16:16.99 1500m 16:49.85   
3. Joshua Aylett 28/03/97 Co Peterboro  17:14.23   603  
 50m    29.06 100m  1:01.66 150m  1:34.83 200m  2:08.42 250m  2:42.33 300m  3:16.03 350m  3:49.43 400m  4:23.34 
 450m  4:57.28 500m  5:31.07 550m  6:05.15 600m  6:39.72 650m  7:14.22 700m  7:48.78 750m  8:23.55 800m  8:58.71 
 850m  9:33.60 900m 10:08.68 950m 10:43.79 1000m 11:18.93 1050m 11:54.84 1100m 12:31.08 1150m 13:06.55 1200m 13:41.99 
 1250m 14:18.00 1300m 14:53.79 1350m 15:29.18 1400m 16:04.64 1450m 16:40.00 1500m 17:14.23   
4. Nathan Wells 23/01/98 West Norfolk  17:21.47   591  
 50m    30.27 100m  1:02.56 150m  1:36.03 200m  2:09.81 250m  2:44.13 300m  3:18.91 350m  3:53.91 400m  4:29.08 
 450m  5:04.43 500m  5:39.51 550m  6:14.53 600m  6:49.42 650m  7:24.31 700m  7:59.80 750m  8:35.33 800m  9:10.40 
 850m  9:45.89 900m 10:20.89 950m 10:56.35 1000m 11:31.70 1050m 12:06.96 1100m 12:41.37 1150m 13:17.28 1200m 13:52.83 
 1250m 14:28.33 1300m 15:03.63 1350m 15:39.59 1400m 16:14.07 1450m 16:48.66 1500m 17:21.47   
5. Thomas Every 29/06/97 St Felix Sch  17:24.34   586  
 50m    29.83 100m  1:03.22 150m  1:37.26 200m  2:11.91 250m  2:46.47 300m  3:21.14 350m  3:55.50 400m  4:30.82 
 450m  5:05.74 500m  5:40.77 550m  6:15.75 600m  6:50.90 650m  7:25.47 700m  8:00.42 750m  8:35.65 800m  9:10.97 
 850m  9:45.92 900m 10:21.16 950m 10:56.46 1000m 11:31.87 1050m 12:07.11 1100m 12:42.52 1150m 13:17.88 1200m 13:53.33 
 1250m 14:28.81 1300m 15:04.48 1350m 15:39.83 1400m 16:15.29 1450m 16:50.32 1500m 17:24.34   

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Caleb Hughes 22/11/95 Hatfield  15:50.72   777  
 50m    27.25 100m    57.67 150m  1:29.63 200m  2:00.75 250m  2:32.54 300m  3:03.68 350m  3:35.91 400m  4:08.18 
 450m  4:39.83 500m  5:11.37 550m  5:43.28 600m  6:15.15 650m  6:47.79 700m  7:19.75 750m  7:51.45 800m  8:23.35 
 850m  8:55.03 900m  9:26.96 950m  9:59.61 1000m 10:31.50 1050m 11:03.42 1100m 11:35.12 1150m 12:07.27 1200m 12:39.34 
 1250m 13:11.78 1300m 13:43.61 1350m 14:15.96 1400m 14:47.74 1450m 15:20.09 1500m 15:50.72   
 
 
 

EVENT 107 FINAL OF EVENT 101 Womens 15/16 Yrs 100m Butterfly     
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Jessica Jackson 10/09/97 Hatfield   1:05.09   638     30.30 
2. Lily West 16/08/97 Hatfield   1:05.70   621     31.39 
3. Hayley Alcock 06/09/96 Modernians   1:05.84   617     30.75 
4. Eleanor Pirrie 02/05/97 Basildon Ph   1:07.54   571     31.74 
5. Abigail Gee 08/06/97 Team Luton   1:07.84   564     31.43 
6. Heather Pfeiffer 14/04/97 Co Peterboro   1:08.29   553     31.65 
7. Josephine Blades 07/10/97 St Felix Sch   1:08.54   547     31.98 
8. Michelle Mitchell 01/07/97 Hatfield   1:08.57   546     31.70 
 
 

EVENT 108 FINAL OF EVENT 101 Womens 17 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly   
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Ellis Jackson 22/08/94 St Felix Sch   1:03.83   677     29.93 
2. Shauna Lee 01/09/95 Hatfield   1:04.91   644     30.53 
3. Zara Bailey 03/12/95 Co Peterboro   1:05.28   633     30.58 
4. Charlotte Humphreys 24/11/91 UEA Norwich   1:06.04   611     29.92 
5. Charlotte McRae 20/04/95 Co Peterboro   1:06.65   595     31.56 
6. Amelia Knowles 14/02/96 Southend   1:07.21   580     31.26 
7. Sian Lockett 04/12/95 Hatfield   1:09.19   531     31.15 
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EVENT 109 FINAL OF EVENT 102 Mens 15/16 Yrs 200m IM              
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Martyn Walton 17/08/97 Hatfield   2:09.02   689     27.91  1:00.79  1:39.41 
2. Jake Tyson 17/06/97 teamipswich   2:09.28   685     27.90  1:01.02  1:40.04 
3. Brandon Nabarro 05/02/97 Mid Beds   2:13.58   621     28.98  1:04.68  1:42.38 
4. Louis Seller 26/11/96 teamipswich   2:14.40   610     28.63  1:02.76  1:42.90 
5. Augustus Veasey 30/10/96 Chelmsford   2:15.64   593     29.01  1:03.82 - 
6. Robert Lancaster 26/03/97 Stowmarket   2:18.82   553     29.75  1:06.14  1:44.99 
7. Barton Townley 20/08/96 Bo Southend   2:29.21   445     30.83  1:10.14  1:53.29 
  Daniel Brown 06/12/97 Co Peterboro  DNC        
 
 

EVENT 110 FINAL OF EVENT 102 Mens 17 Yrs/Over 200m IM            
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Liam Knight 31/08/94 Co Peterboro   2:07.13   721     26.67    57.93  1:36.34 
2. David Kelleway 05/07/93 Hoddesdon   2:10.94   659     27.17    59.93  1:39.18 
3. Jack Hollis 01/01/94 teamipswich   2:12.77   633     27.65  1:02.67  1:41.91 
4. Jake Lloyd 17/03/95 Hatfield   2:16.20   586     27.81  1:03.06  1:44.11 
5. Matthew Winnell 09/02/93 Runnymede   2:17.36   571     29.30  1:03.61  1:45.81 
6. Bradley Clarke 02/02/96 Basildon Ph   2:18.26   560     29.87  1:05.73  1:45.98 
7. Thomas Sarah 22/06/94 West Suffolk   2:18.95   552     30.13  1:06.76  1:46.84 
  Marzouq Alsalem 01/05/89 Team Luton  DNC        
 
 
 

EVENT 111 FINAL OF EVENT 103 Womens 15/16 Yrs 50m Freestyle      
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Jessica Jackson 10/09/97 Hatfield     26.96   681  
2. Eliza Duffy 13/05/97 Chelmsford     27.80   621  
3. Hannah Travell 05/07/96 Chelmsford     27.88   616  
4. Jessica-Jane Applegate 22/08/96 UEA Norwich 14    27.91   614  
5. Charlotte Longden 02/08/97 Hoddesdon     28.34   587  
6. Hayley Warrington 13/03/97 Hoddesdon     28.36   585  
7. Flora Shaul 03/02/97 UEA Norwich     28.57   573  
8. Amy Harris 14/03/97 Team Luton     28.99   548  

Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Jessica-Jane Applegate 22/08/96 UEA Norwich 14    27.91   1116  
 
 
 

EVENT 112 FINAL OF EVENT 103 Womens 17 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle    
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Shauna Lee 01/09/95 Hatfield     26.75   698  
2. Katie Armitage 06/06/96 Watford SC     27.25   660  
3. Zara Bailey 03/12/95 Co Peterboro     27.37   651  
4. Ellis Jackson 22/08/94 St Felix Sch     27.67   630  
5. Alison Binns 02/01/96 Watford SC     28.05   605  
6. Keely Empson 30/04/96 UEA Norwich     28.43   581  
7. Sian Lockett 04/12/95 Hatfield     28.49   577  
8. Tara Coleman 11/04/96 Leiston     28.57   573  
 
 
 

EVENT 113 FINAL OF EVENT 104 Mens 15/16 Yrs 100m Backstroke      
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Jack Utting 24/06/97 UEA Norwich     59.68   659     29.32 
1. Martyn Walton 17/08/97 Hatfield     59.68   659     29.62 
3. Barton Townley 20/08/96 Bo Southend   1:00.58   630     29.54 
4. Oliver Maltby 26/07/97 Modernians   1:02.40   576     30.01 
4. Regan Lloyd 15/03/97 teamipswich   1:02.40   576     30.20 
6. Peter Webster 12/01/98 Modernians   1:02.53   573     30.41 
7. Nicholas Elmer 24/09/97 Deben   1:03.04   559  - 
8. Jake Tyson 17/06/97 teamipswich   1:04.83   514     31.50 
 
 
 

EVENT 114 FINAL OF EVENT 104 Mens 17 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke    
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Liam Knight 31/08/94 Co Peterboro     56.54   775     27.96 
2. Danny Proffitt 31/08/94 West Suffolk   1:00.07   646     29.33 
3. Conor Harrold 20/03/93 Basildon Ph   1:00.83   622     29.43 
4. Jack Spence 01/12/94 Watford SC   1:00.95   618     29.59 
5. Charles Pond Thompson 07/08/93 Hatfield   1:01.12   613     30.08 
6. Kilian Korth 12/07/95 teamipswich   1:01.37   606     29.90 
7. Matthew Brigham 11/01/96 Co Peterboro   1:01.72   595     29.96 
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8. Richard Jefferies 13/04/95 Co Cambridge   1:01.95   589  - 
 
 
 

EVENT 115 FINAL OF EVENT 105 Womens 15/16 Yrs 200m Breaststroke  
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Madeleine Churchman 10/09/96 Hatfield   2:43.75   626     37.56  1:18.55  2:00.78 
2. Grace Gilroy 19/06/97 Brentwood   2:47.69   583     38.08  1:21.03  2:04.56 
3. Natalie Coogans 21/02/97 Dereham   2:47.99   580     37.95  1:22.40  2:05.46 
4. Christie Bays 25/10/96 Hatfield   2:48.06   579     37.76  1:20.05  2:03.65 
5. Heather Pfeiffer 14/04/97 Co Peterboro   2:50.05   559     38.29  1:21.25  2:05.19 
6. Rhiannon McCaffray 27/05/97 Modernians   2:52.39   536     37.70  1:21.47  2:06.91 
7. Robyn Brett 30/01/98 Watford SC   2:56.38   501     39.24  1:22.84  2:08.79 
8. Caitlin Russell 20/03/97 Deben   2:56.54   500     39.38  1:23.86 - 
 
 
 

EVENT 116 FINAL OF EVENT 105 Womens 17 /Over 200m Breaststroke   
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Charlotte Reid 08/07/95 Hatfield   2:38.24   694     35.48  1:15.23  1:56.20 
2. Ellis Jackson 22/08/94 St Felix Sch   2:38.43   691     36.20  1:16.18  1:57.18 
3. Zara Bailey 03/12/95 Co Peterboro   2:42.24   644     36.06  1:16.69  1:59.28 
4. Evangelina Fisher 27/09/94 Chelmsford   2:44.25   620     36.39  1:17.72  2:00.59 
5. Alexandra Hatt 31/07/94 Watford SC   2:54.76   515     37.78  1:21.14  2:07.53 
6. Charlotte McRae 20/04/95 Co Peterboro   2:55.65   507     39.22  1:23.19 - 
7. Louise Bush 05/04/91 UEA Norwich   2:58.19   486     36.59  1:20.24  2:07.68 
8. Bethany Elmer 11/04/95 Deben   3:00.42   468     41.54  1:27.12  2:13.83 
 
 
 


